
 

6039/17     
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 14 February 2017 

6039/17 

JUR 66 
PI 12 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC) No 6/2002 of 12 December 2001 on Community 

designs 
 (Official Journal of the European Communities L 3 of 5 January 2002) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: DA 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL Rectificatifs, Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

132781/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 14/02/17

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=132781&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6039/17;Nr:6039;Year:17&comp=6039%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=132781&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6039/17;Nr:6039;Year:17&comp=6039%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=132781&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2066;Code:JUR;Nr:66&comp=JUR%7C66%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=132781&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PI%2012;Code:PI;Nr:12&comp=PI%7C12%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=132781&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:6/2002;Nr:6;Year:2002&comp=


 

6039/17     1
BILAG JUR  DA 
 

BILAG 

BERIGTIGELSE 

til Rådets forordning (EF) nr. 6/2002 af 12. december 2001 om EF-design 

(De Europæiske Fællesskabers Tidende L 3 af 5. januar 2002) 

Side 12, artikel 46, stk. 4 

I stedet for: 

"4. Vedrører manglerne de i artikel 48, stk. 2, litra d), omhandlede krav, og afhjælpes de ikke 

inden for den fastsatte frist, fortabes prioriteten for ansøgningen." 

læses: 

"4. Vedrører manglerne de i artikel 45, stk. 2, litra d), omhandlede krav, og afhjælpes de ikke 

inden for den fastsatte frist, fortabes prioriteten for ansøgningen." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=132781&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6039/17;Nr:6039;Year:17&comp=6039%7C2017%7C



